

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 35491 OF 2025

IN

MISC. PETITION NO. 433 OF 2025

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1387 OF 2022

Haresh Madhusudan Asher

.. Petitioner

Versus

Rajesh Madhusudan Asher & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

• Mr. Akshay Doctor a/w Mr. Hardik Shah, Advocate for Review
Petitioner

• Mr. Prabhu Velar a/w Ms. Bhakti Patil, Advocate for Respondents

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Doctor, learned Advocate for Review Petitioner and
Mr. Velar, learned Advocate for Respondents.

2. In view of the confusion which had arisen on 10.10.2025 while
passing the order disposing of Misc. Petition No. 433/2025, order
dated 10.10.2025 stands set aside.

3. Misc. Petition No. 433/2025 is taken up for hearing. Reply has
been filed. Copy of rejoinder will be given to Mr. Doctor today.

4. Stand over to **24th April, 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.18
16:46:44
+0530